

ID: 344

Creation Date:

SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1

Entered by and between "the Parties"

1. Sportradar AG

Feldlistrasse 2 CH-9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Sportradar)

and

2. TIPOS, národná lotériová spoločnosť, a.s

Brectanova 1 830 07 Bratislava 37 Slovakia

(hereinafter referred to as the "Customer)

as follows:

Sportradar AG

www.sportradar.com



Article 1

Subject matter of the Services Agreement Amendment

- (1) This Amendment is to amend the Services Agreement concluded between the Parties on 01.05.2011 for Live Odds TV Full Package that has entered into force on 31.03.2011 ("Services Agreement).
- (2) This Amendment fulfills the written form requirement of § 11 Final Provisions) of the Services Agreement.
- (3) The Services Agreement will entirely continue in force as far as not being subject to change by the rules set forth hereunder.
- (4) All provisions and clauses of the Services Agreement will also be applicable on this Amendment as far as they are not explicitly subject to change hereunder.

Article 2 Amendment of [§ 2 of the Services agreement "Subject Matter of Agreement"

§ 2 of the Services Agreement will be added by the following point b) c) d) e)

- b) Event Creation
- c) Odds Suggestions
- d) Trading Tools
- e) Resulting

Article 3 Amendment of § 5 of the Services agreement "Consideration"

§ 5 (1) of the Services Agreement will be replaced by the following section

(1) The Customer undertakes to pay to Sportradar an amount of EUR 8.100,- (hereinafter referred to as "Prices") plus value added tax (VAT), if applicable, per calendar month for the Services.



Article 4 Term and Termination

This Services agreement amendment shall come into force on **01.04.2013** and shall continue in force subject to the provisions as set forth in § 6 of the Services Agreement.

Article 5 Miscellaneous

If any term hereof is invalid or ineffective, this shall not affect the validity of the remaining terms hereof. The invalid or ineffective term shall be reasonably replaced by a term that most closely reflects the intended purpose of the Agreement. The same applies in case of any gap and as regards the interpretation hereof.

The validity of the Services Agreement concerning all other Services shall not be touched by this Amendment and shall continue in force also after this Amendment may expire for whatsoever reason.

St. Gallen, the	Bratislava, the
 Mr. Carsten Koerl	Mr. PhDr. Ladislav Kriška
CEO	CEO
Sportradar AG	TIPOS,, národná lotériová spoločnosť, a.s

3/3

Sportradar AG www.sportradar.com Feldlistrasse 2 CH-9000 St Gallen Switzerland P: +41 71 517 72 00 F: +41 71 517 72 99 E: info@sportradar.com

VAT Code: 686 261 Identification No: CH-113.910.142